

s/AWCJR

**AMENDMENT TO BILL NO. 35-0316
Offered by Senator Ray Fonseca**

Bill No. 35-0316 is amended as follows:

- (a) page 1:
 - (1) at line 10, by inserting “, now Hampton University,” after “Institute”;
 - (2) at line 11, by striking “Cum” and inserting “cum”; by striking “graduating” after “honors”, and by striking “as” after “1967” and inserting “for being”;
 - (3) at line 12, strike “at Hampton Institute”.
- (b) page 2:
 - (1) at line 4, by striking “graduate” after “her” and inserting “the” before “Wharton”;
 - (2) at line 6, by striking the comma after “Pennsylvania” and inserting “where graduate studies were undertaken, and by inserting a comma after “Administration”, and
 - (3) at line 7, by inserting “she” before “later”.
 - (4) at line 10, by inserting “and” at the end of the clause;
 - (5) at line 12, by striking “St. Thomas/St. John Crime Committee” and inserting “Humanities Council”;
 - (6) at line 13, by striking “for” and inserting “of” and
 - (7) at line 14, by striking the entire Whereas clause.

(c) page 3:

- (1) at line 4, by inserting “Urban” before “Development”;
- (2) at line 4, by striking “Hope” and inserting “HOPE”;
- (3) at line 6, by inserting “and” at the end of the clause;
- (4) at line 7, by inserting a comma after Rhymer-Molloy; and
- (5) at line 15, by striking the second instance of “her” and inserting Mrs.

Farrelly’s”

- (6) at line 20, by striking the “and”.

(d) page 4:

(1) at line 1, by striking “and” after “service” and inserting a comma and by inserting a comma after “commitment”;

(2) at line 7, by inserting “, and bestowing upon her the Virgin Islands Medal of Honor” after “Complex”.

(3) at line 8, by striking “Rhymer-”;

(4) at line 11, by striking “Rhymer-”;

(5) at line 13, by inserting “, and bestowing upon her the Virgin Islands Medal of Honor” after “Complex”.

(6) at line 15 by striking “2024” and inserting “2025”.

Amendment No. 35-987/October 18, 2024/LMW